
2014-2015 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-19   Conf: 2-13   Home: 2-9   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Yost, Kayla 26-26 743 28.6 124-301 .412 18-65 .277 76-126 .603 81 140 221 8.5 59 1 49 81 9 43 342 13.2
35 Jones, Mercedes 26-7 507 19.5 107-210 .510 0-0 .000 45-69 .652 37 61 98 3.8 45 0 9 41 16 9 259 10.0
10 Koskinen, Kelsey 25-17 670 26.8 84-248 .339 45-148 .304 26-44 .591 18 65 83 3.3 30 0 33 33 4 22 239 9.6
32 Ratliff, Taylor 26-12 617 23.7 84-274 .307 30-123 .244 31-38 .816 16 39 55 2.1 28 0 44 61 2 21 229 8.8
34 Goodrich, Brianne 25-19 427 17.1 64-149 .430 1-1 1.000 18-31 .581 29 45 74 3.0 56 1 19 33 6 25 147 5.9
24 Shockley, Kaylee 23-3 502 21.8 43-119 .361 16-45 .356 25-47 .532 29 58 87 3.8 38 1 19 29 8 22 127 5.5
40 Milicevic, Tori 17-0 132 7.8 13-57 .228 6-18 .333 10-15 .667 7 17 24 1.4 32 1 0 9 2 5 42 2.5
15 Perrotta, Dana 26-26 530 20.4 17-84 .202 10-47 .213 17-26 .654 9 52 61 2.3 76 2 48 83 3 36 61 2.3
31 Vannoy, Allison 26-0 471 18.1 23-85 .271 0-14 .000 15-23 .652 19 73 92 3.5 57 1 86 61 5 21 61 2.3
99 Futty, Chris 2-0 15 7.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 2.0
33 Day, Sierra 24-20 518 21.6 14-35 .400 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 37 30 67 2.8 60 2 12 28 4 15 38 1.6
01 Trushel, Katie 7-0 28 4.0 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.9 1 0 3 5 0 3 4 0.6
12 Ellis, Rachel 11-0 50 4.5 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 3 2 0 1 5 0.5
98 Morse, Kaitlin 3-0 15 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 0.0
Total 26 5225 201.0 578-1582 .365 126-461 .273 276-450 .613 345 661 1006 38.7 487 9 325 488 59 225 1558 59.92
Opponents 5226 201.0 679-1604 .423 125-407 .307 355-556 .638 377 757 1134 43.6 416 7 364 437 129 256 1838 70.69

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1558 1838
    Points Per Game 59.9 70.7
    Scoring Margin -10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 578-1582 679-1604
    Field Goal Pct .365 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-461 125-407
    3PT FG Pct .273 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-450 355-556
    FT Pct .613 .638
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 13.7
REBOUNDS 1008 1134
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 43.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 325 364
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.0
TURNOVERS 488 437
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 225 256
    Steals Per Game 8.7 9.8
BLOCKS 59 129
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 5.0
ATTENDANCE 2,123 3,204
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-193 13-246
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-5,161

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hiram 682 867 9 1558
Opponents 886 939 13 1838

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/07/14 at Allegheny L 73-83 83

11/02/14 vs Mount St. Joseph L 55-66 10,250
11/16/14 CHATHAM (PA.) W 77-57 302
11/21/14 ALBION (MICH.) L 60-74 184
11/22/14 CALVIN (MICH.) L 58-81 156
11/25/14 at Westminster W 68-55 425

* 12/03/14 ALLEGHENY (PA.) L 45-74 214
* 12/06/14 KENYON L 49-62 274

12/09/14 at Thiel W 71-52 200
12/16/14 at Bethany W 69-64 145
12/27/14 at Otterbein University L 71-84 241
12/28/14 vs Wash. and Jefferson L 62-76 72

* 01/02/15 at Wittenberg L 51-71 214
* 01/03/15 at DePauw University L 31-84 175
* 01/10/15 OBERLIN L 57-71 134
* 01/14/15 OHIO WESLEYAN L 65-81 177
* 01/21/15 at Denison L 54-59 215
* 01/24/15 at Kenyon College L 51-67 235

01/28/15 WOOSTER W 81-66 89
* 01/31/15 at Ohio Wesleyan W 81-74 425
* 02/06/15 WITTENBERG L 43-56 187
* 02/07/15 DEPAUW L 53-85 132
* 02/11/15 at College of Wooster W 69-68 195
* 02/14/15 at Oberlin College L (OT) 72-76 376
* 02/18/15 DENISON L 54-77 274

02/24/15 at DePauw University L 38-75 275

* = Conference game



2014-2015 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-13   Home: 0-7   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Yost, Kayla 15-15 409 27.3 55-166 .331 7-32 .219 40-64 .625 38 80 118 7.9 39 0 23 40 4 17 157 10.5
35 Jones, Mercedes 15-3 287 19.1 59-122 .484 0-0 .000 28-40 .700 23 34 57 3.8 23 0 5 23 10 4 146 9.7
32 Ratliff, Taylor 15-9 396 26.4 56-179 .313 16-70 .229 14-19 .737 10 21 31 2.1 16 0 24 34 2 12 142 9.5
10 Koskinen, Kelsey 15-8 345 23.0 30-114 .263 22-78 .282 14-23 .609 10 32 42 2.8 18 0 11 15 1 8 96 6.4
34 Goodrich, Brianne 14-12 235 16.8 37-89 .416 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 15 27 42 3.0 28 0 8 21 4 14 85 6.1
24 Shockley, Kaylee 15-3 374 24.9 32-81 .395 14-32 .438 13-32 .406 22 47 69 4.6 25 0 17 24 7 13 91 6.1
99 Futty, Chris 1-0 13 13.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 4.0
40 Milicevic, Tori 8-0 63 7.9 9-37 .243 3-11 .273 6-9 .667 3 6 9 1.1 17 0 0 5 2 3 27 3.4
31 Vannoy, Allison 15-0 293 19.5 17-56 .304 0-8 .000 5-7 .714 11 44 55 3.7 35 1 53 38 2 13 39 2.6
15 Perrotta, Dana 15-15 278 18.5 12-49 .245 8-29 .276 4-7 .571 8 20 28 1.9 43 2 23 47 1 17 36 2.4
33 Day, Sierra 14-10 262 18.7 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 16 16 32 2.3 32 1 7 14 2 6 18 1.3
01 Trushel, Katie 5-0 24 4.8 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.8 1 0 2 5 0 2 4 0.8
12 Ellis, Rachel 7-0 33 4.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 3 2 0 1 3 0.4
98 Morse, Kaitlin 2-0 13 6.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0.0
Total 15 3025 201.7 317-921 .344 70-260 .269 144-234 .615 204 368 572 38.1 281 4 176 285 35 112 848 56.53
Opponents 3025 201.7 406-952 .426 78-241 .324 198-318 .623 249 447 696 46.4 218 4 227 247 103 154 1088 72.53

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 848 1088
    Points Per Game 56.5 72.5
    Scoring Margin -16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 317-921 406-952
    Field Goal Pct .344 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-260 78-241
    3PT FG Pct .269 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 144-234 198-318
    FT Pct .615 .623
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 13.2
REBOUNDS 574 696
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 46.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.1 –
ASSISTS 176 227
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.1
TURNOVERS 285 247
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 112 154
    Steals Per Game 7.5 10.3
BLOCKS 35 103
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 6.9
ATTENDANCE 1,392 1,918
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-199 8-240
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hiram 360 479 9 848
Opponents 539 536 13 1088

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/14 at  Allegheny L 73-83 83
12/03/14 ALLEGHENY (PA.) L 45-74 214
12/06/14 KENYON L 49-62 274
01/02/15 at  Wittenberg L 51-71 214
01/03/15 at  DePauw University L 31-84 175
01/10/15 OBERLIN L 57-71 134
01/14/15 OHIO WESLEYAN L 65-81 177
01/21/15 at  Denison L 54-59 215
01/24/15 at  Kenyon College L 51-67 235
01/31/15 at  Ohio Wesleyan W 81-74 425
02/06/15 WITTENBERG L 43-56 187
02/07/15 DEPAUW L 53-85 132
02/11/15 at  College of Wooster W 69-68 195
02/14/15 at  Oberlin College L (OT) 72-76 376
02/18/15 DENISON L 54-77 274


